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(c) if so, what are the main features of his report?

Tune MINISTER or INFORMATION

AND BROADCASTING (SHRIMATI
InpirRa GawpHI): (a) and (b) Yes,
Sir.

(c) The Officer’s report is concerned with his discussions with the Secretary-General of the International Federation of Film Producers’ Associations on the question of recognition of the Festival by the Federation. The main point raised by the Federation related to the restrictions on the import of foreign films in India. This has been considered and a reply has been sent to the Federation,

[

Friims ImporTtep BY Frm SoCIETIES

375. Smrr I. K. GUJRAL: Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state the number of films imported by the film societies, for restricted use, in the year 1963-64?

Tue MINISTER or INFORMATION anp BROADCASTING (SHRIMATL INDIRA GANDHI): There is no cate~
gory ‘‘for restricted use” at present, Seven films were imported by film societies during the year 1963-64 for exhibition to their members. Twenty-one other films were imported which could be exhibited to the general public.

InviTaTION TO CHIEF MINISTER OF Goa
FOR BROADCAST OF SPEECH

376. SHRI M. M. DHARIA: Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADcaSTING be pleased to state whether it is a fact that the Chief Minister of Goa, Diu and Daman has not so far been invited by the Goa Radio Station to broadcast a speech?

Tue MINISTER or INFORMATION aNnd BROADCASTING (SHRIMATI
InpirRa GanDHI): No, Sir. It is not a fact.
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Factory rcrR MANUFACTURE OF TELE-
PHONE EQUIPMENT

amm S Surr P. ABRAHAM:
"7 Smrr U. S. DUGAL;

Will the Minister of COMMUNICA-TIONS be pleased to state:

(a)whether it is 3 fact that Government have decided to start another factory for the manufacture of telephone equipment; and '

(b) if so, what is the amount sanctioned for the project?

Tue DEPUTY MINISTER 1N THE DEPARTMENT or COMMUNICA-TIONS (SHrt B. BHacavaTi): (a) and (b). No, Sir. To begin with, the manufacture of the new equipment which will be of the cross bar type is being set up in the existing telephone factory at Bangalore itself. The question of establishing another telephone factory ig being examined in connection with the proposals for the fourth five year plan of the Department of Communications. No detailed project report has yet been prepared and as such, it 15 too early to indicate the cost of the project.

wagd fl & fod swramifow
w faveror

3os. T WEATT 2T - FaT Sfaar qdt a8 a1 FI F4 fE

(%) @1 @@ dfawi F1 -
Favfas gfersror 39 & foU 9L
FE AT FATE & SgaT FAT FT fa=x @ g

(@) afs g, ar 9§ A &1
RT FT

() =t fareror &1 sty & Ffwer-

fai &1 F15 aowr famr sem,
T

